lot must be accompanied by a bid security in the form of a bank guarantee or a cash deposit acceptable to the
Purchaser, in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders, in the amount of US$5,000 (five thousand US dollars) for
one lot, US$10,000 (ten thousand dollars USD) for two lots, or 15,000.0 (fifteen thousand US dollars, for all three
lots. If the Bidder submits the bid for more than one lot, the envelopes with technical and financial proposals could
be inserted into one Outer Envelope. Meanwhile, technical and financial proposals must be sealed in separate